OP \$315.00 437155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Street Management LLC		10/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idera, Inc.	
Street Address:	2950 North Loop Freeway West, Suite 700	
Internal Address:	Brookhollow Central III	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	
Name:	Precise Software Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	2950 North Loop Freeway West, Suite 700	
Internal Address:	Brookhollow Central III	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	CopperEgg Corporation, a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	2950 North Loop Freeway West, Suite 700	
Internal Address:	Brookhollow Central III	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4371556	IDERA
Registration Number:	4051017	SQL MOBILE MANAGER
Registration Number:	4051016	SQL DIAGNOSTIC MANAGER
Registration Number:	3268462	SQLSECURE
		IRADEMARK

900340607 REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0158

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3134505	SQL COMPLIANCE MANAGER
Registration Number:	3098986	SQLSAFE
Registration Number:	3581931	ULTIMATE BOOT CD
Registration Number:	4411312	PRECISE SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	4378385	COPPEREGG
Registration Number:	4178098	COPPEREGG
Registration Number:	4177937	REVEALSTORAGE
Registration Number:	4411311	PRECISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindal LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=25. IP Releases for Borrower's existing debt (Fifth Street) (TRADEMARKS)_#page1.tif source=25. IP Releases for Borrower's existing debt (Fifth Street) (TRADEMARKS)_#page2.tif source=25. IP Releases for Borrower's existing debt (Fifth Street) (TRADEMARKS)_#page3.tif source=25. IP Releases for Borrower's existing debt (Fifth Street) (TRADEMARKS)_#page4.tif source=25. IP Releases for Borrower's existing debt (Fifth Street) (TRADEMARKS)_#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Fifth Street Management LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Idera, Inc.		
\$1000 PG	Brookhollow Central III,		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2950 North Loop Freeway West		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston		
	State: TX		
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 77092		
	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Property Control of the Control of t		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) October 9, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA-TX		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text See Schedule A	identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Daniel Administration of the Control		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Hame (an	UС, Осторет 9, 2015		
Signature	Date		
Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of conveying party(ies)

Precise Software Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation Brookhollow Central III, 2950 North Loop Freeway West, Suite 700 Houston, TX 77092 Citizenship – USA – DE

CopperEgg Corporation, a Delaware Corporation Brookhollow Central III, 2950 North Loop Freeway West, Suite 700 Houston, TX 77092 Citizenship – USA – DE

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of October 9, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Fifth Street Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Agreement (Trademark), dated as of November 5, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Idera, Inc., a Texas corporation, Precise Software Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation and CopperEgg Corporation, a Delaware corporation (each, individually, a "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2014 at reel 5408, frame 0088 each Debtor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

6962/28514-155 current/51737874v2

AGENT:

FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: Ivelin M. Dimitrov

Title: Chief Investment Officer

REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0163

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Registered Owner
IDERA	4,371,556	7/23/13	Idera, Inc.
SQL MOBILE MANAGER	4,051,017	11/1/11	Idera, Inc.
SQL DIAGNOSTIC MANAGER	4,051,016	11/1/11	Idera, Inc.
SQLSECURE	3,268,462	7/24/07	Idera, Inc.
SQL COMPLIANCE MANAGER	3,134,505	8/22/06	Idera, Inc.
SQLSAFE	3,098,986	5/30/06	Idera, Inc.
ULTIMATE BOOT CD	3,581,931	2/24/09	Idera, Inc.
PRECISE SOFTWARE	4,411,312	10/1/13	Precise Software Solutions, Inc.
PRECISE	4,411,311	10/1/13	Precise Software Solutions, Inc.
copperegg	4,378,385	8/6/13	CopperEgg Corporation
COPPEREGG	4,178,098	7/24/12	CopperEgg Corporation
REVEAL- STORAGE	4,177,937	7/24/12	CopperEgg Corporation

6962/28514-155 current/51737874v2

RECORDED: 10/12/2015